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11
Modular Assembly
Innovations LLC 1
modularai.com

600 Stonehenge Pkwy. #100
Dublin, OH 43017

614-389-4860
$806.8
million 284 Billy Vickers Billy Vickers

22 DLZ Corp. *dlz.com

6121 Huntley Rd.
Columbus, OH 43229

614-888-0040
$135

million 781 Vikram Rajadhyaksha;
Ram Rajadhyaksha Vikram Rajadhyaksha

33 Moody Nolan 3
moodynolan.com

300 Spruce St. #300
Columbus, OH 43215

614-461-4664
$60.23
million 328 Jonathan Moody; Curtis

Moody Jonathan Moody, jmoody@moodynolan.com

44 CTL Engineering Inc. 4
ctleng.com

2860 Fisher Rd.
Columbus, OH 43204

614-276-8123
$43.27
million 245 C.K. Satyapriya C.K. Satyapriya, ck@ctleng.com

55 Brown Enterprise Solutions LLC 5
besolutions.org

5935 Wilcox Pl. #E
Dublin, OH 43016
614­588­0248

$35
million 13             George Brown         George Brown, gbrown@besolutions.org

66 Everest Technologies Inc. 7
everesttech.com

1105 Schrock Rd. #500
Columbus, OH 43229

614-436-3120
$26

million 93 Vineet Arya; Puneet Arya;
Bob Malik Vineet Arya

66 Jordan Hospitality Group LLC *jordanhospitalitygroup.com

6891 Jersey Dr.
New Albany, OH 43054

614-406-5139
$26

million 410 Ron Jordan Ron Michael Jordan

88 UNICON International Inc. 6
unicon-intl.com

241 Outerbelt St.
Columbus, OH 43213

614-861-7070
$24.8
million 233 Peichen Jane Lee; Shuman

Lau Peichen Jane Lee, jl@unicon-intl.com

99
Barnett Mechanical Services LLC

*barnettmechanicalservices.com

374 Morrison Rd. #G
Columbus, OH 43213

614-438-7556
$22

million 4 NA John Barnett Jr.,
jbarnett@barnettmechanicalservices.com

1010 Proteam Solutions Inc. (PSI) 9
psi92.com

2740 Airport Dr. #120
Columbus, OH 43219

614-454-6488
$12.04
million 109 Monica Dominic; Monty

Ragland
Monty Ragland, mragland@psi92.com

Monica Dominic, mdominic@psi92.com

1111 Flairsoft Ltd. *flairsoft.net

7720 Rivers Edge Dr. #200
Columbus, OH 43235

614-888-0700
$10.23
million 100 NA Dheeraj Kulshrestha

1212 Optimum Technology Inc. 10
otech.com

9922 Brewster Lane
Powell , OH 43065

614-785-1110
$10

million 75 Josh Davda Josh Davda, josh@otech.com

1313 MJ Freight LLC *mjfreightllc.com

2021 E. Dublin Granville Rd. #161
Columbus, OH 43229

614-681-1900
$8.45
million 55 NA Mohamed Arablawe

1144 Comtech Global *comtechglobal.com

1103 Schrock Rd. #102
Columbus, OH 43229

614-796-1148
$5

million 85 NA Sridhar Nannapaneni

1515 3SG Plus LLC *3sgplus.com

8415 Pulsar Pl. #100
Columbus, OH 43240

614-309-3600
$4.68
million 40 NA Nanda Nair, nanda@3sgplus.com

1616 Aryes Staffing 18
aryesstaffing.com

950 Taylor Station Rd. #S
Gahanna , OH 43230

614-221-8141
$3.16
million 4 Mark Adams; Fred Wilkes Mark Adams

Fred Wilkes

1717
American Services and Protection
16

asapllc.us

2572 Oakstone Dr. #1
Columbus, OH 43231

614-884-0177
$3

million 100 Aaron Shawn Harper Aaron Shawn Harper,
sharper@americanservicesandprotection.com

1818
Service Air Technology (Heating
and Cooling) LLC *serviceairtechnology.com

3725 April Lane
Columbus, OH 43227

614-918-7281
$2.5

million 11 NA Alan Burden Jr.,
alancburdenjr@serviceairtechnology.com

1199 SMACT Works Inc. *smactworks.com

425 Metro Pl. N #455
Dublin, OH 43017

614-503-0000
$2.31
million 150 Ranjith Yengoti Ranjith Yengoti, ryengoti@smactworks.com

2200 Kabil Associates Inc. 21
kabil.com

5900 Sharon Woods Blvd. #B
Columbus, OH 43229

614-899-6707
$1.4

million 12 Shashi Savla Shashi Savla, ssavla@kabil.com

2121 Futurety LLC 22
futurety.com

3260 W. Henderson Rd. #100
Columbus, OH 43220

740-816-3222
$1.34
million 18 Bill Balderaz Bill Balderaz, bbalderaz@futurety.com

2222
Electronic Systems
Consultants LLC *electronicsystemsconsultants.com

1187 Cleveland Ave.
Columbus, OH 43207

614-754-1393
$1.3

million 6 John Larkin John Larkin, john@esc-ohio.com

2323 Haran Watson and Company *haranwatson.com

10845 Winchcombe Dr. #100
Dublin, OH 43016

614-847-2333
$1.2

million 6 NA Sri Haran, sri@haranwatson.com

2244 Career Town Network Inc. 23
careertown.net/index.html

175 S. 3rd St. #200
Columbus, OH 43215

614-326-9150
$1.15
million 7 Orville Lynch Jr. Orville Lynch Jr., oclynch@careertown.net

2525 Genesis Consulting LLC 29
genesisconsultingit.com

1245 S. Sunbury Rd. #102
Westerville, OH 43081

614-553-8842
$1.1

million 10 Christopher Vincent Christopher Vincent,
chris@genesisconsultingit.com

*-Not ranked last year (applies to print List only).1 NA-Not applicable.2 NA-Not answered.3
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2266 PLEIJ Salon + Spa 30
pleijsalon.com

8930 Lyra Dr.
Columbus, OH 43240

614-547-2566
$1.06
million 16 Tiché Florence Tiché Florence, info@pleijsalon.com

2277 Fraga Graphic Solutions LLC 24
fragagraphics.com

6540 Singletree Dr.
Columbus, OH 43229

614-328-9857
$1.06
million 15 Galo Fraga Galo Fraga, gfraga@frgraphicsolutions.com

2288
Mayo's Printing & Service Center
28

mayosonmain.com

1433 and 1435 E. Main St.
Columbus, OH 43205

614-258-7035
$763,000 11 Mark Mayo Sr.

Mark Mayo Sr., mayosprinting@aol.com
Marquita Taylor

Amina Muhammed

2929 Corporate Cleaning Inc. 27
corporatecleaning.us

1720 Zollinger Rd. #1
Upper Arlington, OH 43221

614-203-6051
$691,000 18 Crystal Hughey; Eugene

Hughey
Crystal Hughey, cci@corporatecleaning.us
Eugene Hughey, cci@corporatecleaning.us

3030 Tim Lai ArchitecT 26
laiarchitect.com

401 W. Town St.
Columbus, OH 43215

614-321-5128
$600,000 7 NA Tim Lai, infor@laiarchitect.com

Eliza Ho, info@laiarchitect.com

3311 Hardlines Design Company 33
hardlinesdesign.com

4608 Indianola Ave
Columbus, OH 43214

614-784-8733
$513,391 4 Charissa Durst Charissa Durst, cdurst@hardlinesdesign.com

3232 Leverage HR LLC *leveragehr.com

1220 Sea Shell Dr.
Westerville, OH 43082

614-563-5757
$503,000 2 NA Sapna Welsh, sapna@leveragehr.com

3333
Phoenix Consulting Company LLC

*phoenixconsultingco.com
57 Jefferson Ave. #202
Columbus, OH 43215

614-595-0707
$375,000 3 Toni Bell Toni Bell, toni@phoenixconsultingco.com

3344 New Vision Media Inc. *newvisionmediainc.com

6804 Caine Rd.
Columbus, OH 43235

614-222-0966
$350,000 4 Jerrud Smith; Jay Sin Jerrud Smith,

jsmith@newvisionmediainc.com

3535
Healthy Connections
Developmental Disabilities
Services 34
healthyconnectionsoh.com

178 W. Schrock Rd. #B
Westerville, OH 43081

614-392-5600
$345,000 10 Michael Makeba Michael Makeba, healthyconnect@yahoo.com

3636
XYZ Survey Service Ltd. dba XYZ
Professional Services Ltd. 39
xyzprofessionalservices.com

166 Mayfair Blvd.
Columbus, OH 43213

614-238-9080
$310,000 7 NA Melva Williams-Argaw,

melva@xyzprofessionalservices.com

3377 Yellow Kord *yellowkord.com

200 E. Campus View Blvd. #200
Columbus, OH 43235

614-918-3999
$280,000 8 NA Cortez Fleming, cfleming@yellowkord.com

3838 Material Hauling Ltd. *NA

670 Meridian Way #106
Westerville, OH 43082

614-394-2502
$275,000 6 NA Robert Tinsley, materialhaulinh1@gmail.com

3939
First Choice Home Health
Services LLC *NA

1125 E. Main St. #101
Columbus, OH 43205

614-914-8602
$228,000 18 NA Teresa Sy,

teresasy@firstchoicehomehealthservices.net

4400 Brownwood Roofing Ohio Inc. *brownwoodroofingohio.com

2659 Brownfield Rd.
Columbus, OH 43232

614-632-7638
$210,000 3 NA Tamara Lee Brown,

brownwoodroofingohio@gmail.com

4411 Touche Financial Solutions *touchefinancialsolutions.com

2025 Riverside Dr.
Columbus, OH 43221

614-787-6201
$200,000 3 NA Sierra Thomas

4242 Spencer 4Higher Media LLC 40
spencer4highermedia.com/

3230 Kenray Dr.
Columbus, OH 43219

614-348-2667
$150,000 5 NA Brenda Spencer,

bspencer@spencer4highermedia.com

4343 ANSIA Inc. 45
ansiainc.com

1496 Brice Rd.
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

614-981-2237
$104,000 3 NA Gwendolyn Fells

4444 614 NOTARY LLC *614notary.com

175 S. 3rd St. #200
Columbus, OH 43215

614-636-0827
$100,000 2 NA Linda Burton

John Burton

4444
New Reach Community
Consulting *newreachcommunity.com

P.O. Box 581
Columbus, OH 43215

614-585-9516
$100,000 1 Coby Williams Coby Williams, coby@new-reach.ocm

4646 Square Janitorial Cleaning Inc. *NA

4449 Easton Way #200
Columbus, OH 43219

740-777-3304
$90,000 6 Kellie Prater Kellie Prater

4477 Allstate Repair & Remodel LLC *allstateremodel.com

3311 E. Livingston Ave. P.O.Box 340263
Columbus, OH 43227

614-302-8408
$87,000 5 Tommy Henderson Tommy Henderson,

tommy@allstateremodel.com

4848 Tambisa Investments LLC *NA

555 Linwood Ave.
Columbus, OH 43205

614-561-1103
$85,000 1 Samuele Abubakarr Tambi Samuele Abubakarr Tambi,

tambisainvest@gmail.com

4949
Big Dawgs Demolition & Dumpster
Rentals Co. 49
bigdawgshaulingandjunkremoval.com

5224 Cimarron Heights Way #207
Columbus, OH 43228

614-683-3006
$80,000 4 George Lokko George Lokko

5500 Brick and Stone Realty *brickandstonerealty.com

4124 Longhill Rd.
Columbus, OH 43220

614-432-0385
$77,000 2 Ram Arun Ram Arun,

brickandstonerealtyllc@yahoo.com

*-Not ranked last year (applies to print List only).1 NA-Not applicable.2 NA-Not answered.3
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